

75th STUDENT SENATE Senate Resolution

Resolution #: 84

Primary Sponsor(s): Sparling
Co-Sponsor(s): Garrison, LoBianco, McAllister, Salazar
Date: 10/31/2023

Whereas: Native American Heritage Month is celebrated nationally in the United States during the month of November, providing an opportunity to acknowledge the significant contributions, history, and culture of Native Americans, and

Whereas: Recognizing and honoring indigenous perspectives and history is essential for fostering inclusivity, diversity, and cultural understanding within our academic institution, and

Whereas: Florida State University seeks to support initiatives that foster respect, appreciation, and partnership with Native American communities to create a more inclusive and equitable environment:

Whereas: the Student Senate recognizes the importance of fostering cultural diversity and inclusion on our campus, and

Be it resolved by the Seventy-fifth Student Senate at Florida State University that: The Student Senate recognizes and honors the cultural, historical, and societal contributions of Native American peoples throughout the month of November and beyond, and

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate encourages the university community to participate in and support events, activities, and educational opportunities that celebrate and raise awareness about Native American heritage and culture, and

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate supports collaborations and partnerships with Native American groups, organizations, and individuals to foster mutual understanding, respect, and solidarity, and

Be it further resolved that: The Student Senate encourages the university administration to explore opportunities to enhance support for Native American students, faculty, and staff, and to create spaces that honor and recognize their cultural heritage

Be it lastly resolved that: A copy of this resolution be sent to:
Dr. Richard McCullough, President of Florida State University
Dr. Felicia Williams, Director of Student Governance and Advocacy
Andrew Jackson, Program Director of Student Governance and Advocacy
Dr. Amy Hecht, Vice President for Student Affairs at Florida State University
Jack Hitchcock, Student Body President
Sam Diaz, Student Senate President
Autumn Anderson, Director of DEI

OFFICIAL:	DocuSigned by: Julian 3715726A0A024B6
	Student Senate President

SENATE VOTE: Acclamation **PASSED:** November 1, 2023